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SVERIGES RADIO





P3 Linda Nordeman, Mari Hesthammer, Germund 
Stenhag, Morgan Storesund Skarin

	 A	 C	 ADELE EASY ON ME 

	 A	 	 ADELE OH MY GOD 

	 A	 	 ED SHEERAN OVERPASS GRAFFITI 

	 A	 	 JIREEL DAGAR I REGN 

	 A	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT LONELY IN A CROWD 

	 A	 	 NEIKED BETTER DAYS 

	 A	 	 SILK SONIC SMOKIN OUT THE WINDOW 

	 A	 	 SWEDISH HOUSE MFIA MOTH TO A FLAME 

	 A	 	 ANXIETY MEET ME AT OUT SPOT 

	 A	 	 TOVE STYRKE START WALKING 

	★	 C	 FKA TWIGS MEASURE OF A MAN 

	 B	 	 A36 BLOCK 

	 B	 	 ACRAZE DO IT TO IT 

	 B	 ^	 AGNES LOVE AND APPRECIATION 

	 B	 	 CASPER THE GHOST BAD 

	 B	 	 CHARLI XCX NEW SHAPES 

	 B	 	 COLDPLAY MY UNIVERSE 

	 B	 C	 CY HATE TO HATE YOU 

	 B	 ●	 DANIEL ADAMS-RAY SKOTTHÅL 

	 B	 	 GAYLE ABCDEFU 

	 B	 	 JOHNOSSI KOALA BEFORE THE STORM 

	 B	 	 MITSKI THE ONLY HEARTBREAKER 

	 B	 	 POST MALONE ONE RIGHT NOW  

	 B	 	 SUMMER WALKER NO LOVE 

	 B	 C	 TAYLOR SWIFT ALL TO WELL (TAYLOR’S 

	 B	 	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM DU KOMMER SAKNA 

	 B	 	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM SWEET JACKIE 

	 B	 C	 TRIBE FRIDAY CONVERSATION 

	 B	 	 VERONICA MAGGIO DADDY ISSUES 

	 C	 	 ALAN WALKER WORLD WE USED TO KNOW 

	 C	 	 AMAARAE SAD GIRLZ LUV MONEY (RMX) 

	 C	 Q	 AMASON REACH OUT MORE 

	 C	 	 AMINÉ CHARMANDER 

	 C	 B	 ANZ YOU COULD BE 

	 C	 	 BEYONCÉ BE ALIVE 

	 C	 	 CHERRIE MAMMA ÄR LIK SIN MAMMA 

	 C	 Q	 CHLOE MORIONDO DIZZY 

	 C	 ●	 CKAY EMILIANA 

	 C	 	 CRAIG DAVID WHO YOU ARE 

	 C	 	 FOO FIGHTERS LOVE DIES YOUNG 

	 C	 	 FRED AGAIN.. FAISAL (ENVELOPS ME) 

	 C	 Q	 GERD LIES FOR A LIAR 

	 C	 Q	 KAYTRANADA INTIMIDATED 

	 C	 	 LALEH MINNET AV ETT HAV 

	 C	 Q	 LANCELOT DESDEMONA 

	 C	 	 MARKUS KRUNEGÅRD LAVIDALOKKA 

	 C	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT PS JAG HATAR DIG 

	 C	 	 MOLLY HAMMAR LOVE ME BLIND 

	 C	 	 PINKPANTHERESS I MUST APOLOGISE 

	 C	 	 ROS FÖR SNABBT 

	 C	 B	 SAM EZEH NOT MY CHILD 

	 C	 	 SARETTII SOM DOM 

	 C	 B	 SNAIL MAIL GLORY 

	 C	 ●	 SZA I HATE U 

	 C	 	 YEARS & YEARS SWEET TALKER 

	 E	 B	 CKAY LOVE NWANTITI (AH AH AH) 

	 E	 	 DANIELA RATHANA FARSTAGLITTER 

	 E	 	 HANNES SNOOZE 

	 E	 B	 HOV1 RÄKNA DAGAR 

	 E	 	 JOSÉ GONZÁLEZ SWING 

	 E	 	 LIL NAS X THAT’S WHAT I WANT 

	 E	 B	 MOLLY SANDÉN VI SKA ALDRIG GÅ HEM 

	 E	 	 OLIVIA RODRIGO DRIVERS LICENSE 

	 E	 	 SAM FENDER SEVENTEEN GOING UNDER 

	 E	 	 SMILE CALL MY NAME 

	 E	 	 SNOH AALEGRA IN THE MOMENT 


	 E	 C	 STEVE LACY DARK RED 

	 E	 	 TIËSTO THE BUSINESS 

	 E	 	 VERONICA MAGGIO SE MIG 

	 E	 	 WET LEG CHAISE LONGUE 

	 Q	 	 ABY IO FUNERAL 

	 Q	 ●	 ALBA AUGUST SO ALIVE 

	 Q	 	 ANDREAS MATTSSON DARLING RIVER 

	 Q	 	 ANT WAN HEARTBREAKER 

	 Q	 	 ASSOCIANU THIS IS A SONG ABOUT 

	 Q	 ●	 BLXST ABOUT YOU 

	 Q	 ●	 BOYWITHUKE TOXIC 

	 Q	 	 CURTIS HARDING CAN’T HIDE IT 

	 Q	 ●	 JIREEL BETTER DAYS 

	 Q	 	 JOSÉ GONZÁLEZ TJOMME (DJ KOZE RMX) 

	 Q	 	 NAMASENDA STEEL 

	 Q	 	 NÁPOLES LIME & HONEY 

	 Q	 	 PARCELS FAMOUS 

	 Q	 ●	 PURE SHORES BACK ON MY LOVE 

	 Q	 ●	 SHOUT OUT LOUDS HIGH AS A KITE 

	 Q	 	 THÅSTRÖM ISBERGEN 





P4 Rita Jernquist (samordnare och område Väst: 
Skaraborg, Väst, Göteborg, Sjuhärad), Olle Nilsson 
(område Syd: Malmö, Halland, Kristianstad, 
Blekinge), Lisbeth Östman (område Öst: Jönköping, 
Kronoberg, Kalmar, Östergötland), Mats Hermansson 
(område Mitt: Dalarna, Värmland, Örebro, Gävleborg), 
Robert Jonsson (Vaken i P3/P4), Germund Stenhag 
(P4 Riks), Thore Wilhelmsson (område Norr: 
Norrbotten, Västerbotten, Västernorrland, Jämtland), 
Maria Enzell (område Mälardalen: Stockholm, 
Sörmland, Gotland, Västmanland, Uppland) 

	 A	 	 ABBA DON’T SHUT ME DOWN 

	 A	 	 ADELE EASY ON ME 

	 A	 	 AGNES HERE COMES THE NIGHT 

	 A	 	 ALBIN LEE MELDAU JOSEFIN 

	 A	 	 COLDPLAY MY UNIVERSE 

	 A	 	 ED SHEERAN SHIVERS 

	 A	 	 ELTON JOHN COLD HEART (PNAU RMX) 

	 A	 	 LALEH MINNET AV ETT HAV 

	 A	 B	 PINK ALL I KNOW SO FAR 

	 A	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL ELD & LÅGOR 

	A2	 	 ABBA LITTLE THINGS 

	A2	 	 ALBIN LEE MELDAU MERRY CHRISTMAS ON 

	A2	 	 BJÖRN SKIFS IT’S CHRITMAS 

	A2	 	 BO KASPERS ORKESTER FÅR TOMTEN 

	A2	 	 CAROLA KOMMA HEM TILL JULEN 

	A2	 	 DARIN WHAT’S CHRISTMAS ANYWAY 

	A2	 ●	 ED SHEERAN MERRY CHRISTMAS 

	A2	 	 HELEN SJÖHOLM JULEN KAN HJÄLPA 

	A2	 	 JOHN LEGEND YOU DESERVE IT ALL 

	A2	 	 JOHN LUNDVIK VÄLKOMMEN JUL 

	A2	 	 KELLY CLARKSON CHRISTMAS ISN’T  

	A2	 	 MICHAEL BUBLÉ CHRISTMAS SWEATER 

	A2	 	 SANNA NIELSEN EN JUL MED DIG 

	A2	 	 SANNEX VILL DU FIRA JUL MED MIG? 

	A2	 	 SONJA ALDÉN EN MAGISK JULETID 

	 B	 C	 ARVINGARNA PRINSESSAN 

	 B	 ●	 CLARA KLINGENSTRÖM SE MIG, BARA SE 

	 B	 	 DARIN HOLDING ME MORE 

	 B	 	 GRANT WHAT'S A WOMAN TO YOU? 

	 B	 	 GUSTAF & VIKTOR NORÉN GULDET BLEV

	 B	 	 JAMES BLUNT LOVE UNDER PRESSURE 

	 B	 C	 JOY CROOKES WHEN YOU WERE MINE 

	 B	 C	 JUBËL I & I 

	 B	 	 MAURO SCOCCO VI KOMMER MÖTAS IGEN 

	 B	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT LONELY IN A CROWD 

	 B	 C	 SAM OUTLAW POLYAMOROUS 

	 B	 	 SMITH & THELL PIXIE’S PARASOL 

	 B	 	 SVEN-INGVARS EN LITEN BIT AV 

	 B	 	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM SWEET JACKIE 


	 B	 	 VARGAS & LAGOLA AIN'T LEAVING NOW 

	 B	 C	 VERONICA MGGIO PÅ EN BUSS 

	 B	 	 WALKER HAYES FANCY LIKE 

	 B	 	 WESTLIFE STARLIGHT 

	 C	 	 ADELE CAN I GET IT 

	 C	 	 ANNA BERGENDAHL BOTTOM OF THIS 

	 C	 D	 ANNIKA NORLIN HYDRA 

	 C	 D	 BENSON BOONE GHOST TOWN 

	 C	 	 DAVID RITSCHARD ALDRIG LÄMNA 

	 C	 	 EAGLE-EYE CHERRY DONE DONE DONE 

	 C	 	 EDDIE VEDDER LONG WAY 

	 C	 	 FRIDA ÖHRN JAG GER DIG MIN MORGON 

	 C	 	 JILL JOHNSON DEAR HAVANNA 

	 C	 	 JULIA LOGAN ONE MILE FROM HEAVEN 

	 C	 ●	 JUSTIN BIEBER HAILEY 

	 C	 	 KRISTOFER GREZCULA HOLD MY HEART 

	 C	 ●	 LÉON FADE INTO A DREAM 

	 C	 B	 LUKAS GRAHAM CALL MY NAME 

	 C	 	 NEA NO REGRETS 

	 C	 	 ONEREPUBLIC SUNSHINE 

	 C	 B	 PETER JÖBACK FALLA FRITT 

	 C	 	 REBECKA ASSIO FEEL IT 

	 C	 ●	 ROBIN BENGTSSON ROLLERCOASTER 

	 C	 	 STIKO DET ORDNAR SIG 

	 C	 	 BOPPERS I SURRENDER 

	 C	 	 WEEKND TAKE MY BREATH 

	 C	 	 TOMAS ANDERSSON WIJ KONSTIGT BARN 

	 C	 	 VANCE JOY MISSING PIECE 

	 D	 C	 ALBIN LEE MELDAU ANDAS 

	 D	 	 CARLY PEARCE NEVER WANTED TO BE 

	 D	 	 CORNELIA ASTONIJEV FUNKA ÄNDÅ 

	 D	 	 DANIEL LEMMA RUM I DITT HJÄRTA 

	 D	 	 JESSIE JAMES DECKER SHOULD HAVE 

	 D	 	 LADY A WHAT A SONG CAN DO 

	 D	 	 LOUISE HOFFSTEN I KNOW A PLACE 

	 D	 	 LUDWIG HART CAR SHOT KNIFE 

	 D	 	 PRISCILLA BLOCK JUST ABOUT OVER YOU 

	 D	 ●	 SILK SONIC SMOKIN OUT THE WINDOW 

	 D	 	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM DU KOMMER SAKNA 

	 D	 ●	 TOVE STYRKE STRAT WALKING 





P3 DIN GATA Morgan Storesund Skarin, Linda 
Nordeman, Mari Hesthammer, Germund Stenhag

	 A	 	 A36 BLOCK 

	 A	 	 ANT WAN HEARTBREAKER 

	 A	 	 D-BLOCK EUROPE OVERSEAS 

	 A	 	 LATTO BIG ENERGY 

	 A	 	 ROSALÍA LA FAMA 

	 A	 	 SARETTII SOM DOM 

	 A	 B	 SAWEETIE ICY CHAIN 

	 A	 	 SUMMER WALKER NO LOVE 

	★	 ●	 23 TRAPPER OF THE YEAR 

	 B	 –	 1.CUZ SKADAD 

	 B	 	 ADAAM GRANNAR 

	 B	 	 AMAARAE SAD GIRLZ LUV MONEY (RMX) 

	 B	 	 AMINÉ NEO 

	 B	 –	 ARI LENNOX PRESSURE 

	 B	 	 ASME SKOGEN (BÅSET) 

	 B	 	 B.BABY SOUL HURTS 

	 B	 ●	 COI LERAY TWINNEM 

	 B	 	 DJ SNAKE SG 

	 B	 	 DRAKE KNIFE TALK 

	 B	 	 JIREEL DAGAR I REGN 

	 B	 	 JUICE WRLD ALREADY DEAD 

	 B	 	 KOFFEE WEST INDIES 

	 B	 	 PA SALIEU BAD 

	 B	 	 POLO G BAD MAN (SMOOTH CRIMINAL) 

	 B	 A	 YOUNG THUG LIVIN IT UP 

	 C	 ●	 ADEN GHOST 

	 C	 ●	 CKAY EMILIANA 

	 C	 ●	 JIREEL BETTER DAY 
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	 C	 ●	 MORAD SOÑAR 

	 C	 ●	 NIPPA SITUATION 

	 C	 ●	 ROD WAVE BY YOUR SIDE 

	 C	 ●	 SHAYBO DON’T PLAY ME 

	 C	 ●	 SZA I HATE U 

	 C	 ●	 VC BARRE DIRTY KALLE 


KOMMERSIELL RADIO





MIX MEGAPOL Mathias Nilsson-Lugoboni

	 	 ●	 ABBA LITTLE THINGS 

	 	 ●	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO EN DAG NÄR DU BLIR  

	 	 ●	 BJÖRN SKIFS IT’S CHRISTMAS 

	 	 ●	 BJÖRN SKIFS THE WHOLE WORLD LOVES 

	 	 ●	 BO KASPERS ORKESTER FÅR TOMTEN 

	 	 ●	 CAROLA KOMMA HEM TILL JULEN 

	 	 ●	 DARIN WHAT’S CHRISTMAS ANYWAY 

	 	 ●	 ED SHEERAN MERRY CHRISTMAS 

	 	 ●	 EVA RYDBERG RENA RAMA JULSÅNG 

	 	 ●	 JOHN LUNDVIK FÖRSTA ADVENT 

	 	 ●	 JOHN LUNDVIK VÄLKOMMEN JUL 

	 	 ●	 MAGNUS CARLSON GOD JUL 

	 	 ●	 MALOU PRYTZ WISHLIST 

	 	 ●	 SANNA NIELSEN EN JUL MED DIG 

	 	 ●	 SONJA ALDÉN MAGISK JULETID 

	 	 ●	 TUSSE THIS IS OUR CHRISTMAS SONG 

	 	 ●	 WEEPING WILLOWS THE MAGIC IS REAL 

	 	 ●	 VICTOR CRONE CHRISTMAS TIME 





NRJ Mathias Nilsson-Lugoboni

	 	 	 ADELE EASY ON ME 

	 	 	 AGNES HERE COMES THE NIGHT 

	 	 	 ALAN WALKER SWEET DREAMS 

	 	 	 COLDPLAY MY UNIVERSE 

	 	 	 DAVID GUETTA HOW WILL I KNOW 

	 	 	 DUA LIPA LOVE AGAIN 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN BAD HABITS 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN SHIVERS 

	 	 	 ELENA TSAGRINOU EL DIABLO 

	 	 	 ELTON JOHN COLD HEART (PNAU RMX) 

	 	 	 GLASS ANIMALS HEAT WAVES (RMX) 

	 	 	 HANNA FERM FÖR EVIGT 

	 	 	 IMAGINE DRAGONS FOLLOW YOU 

	 	 	 JOEL CORRY HEAD & HEART 

	 	 	 JUBËL I & I 

	 	 	 JUSTIN BIEER HAILEY 

	 	 	 JUSTIN WELLINGTON IKO IKO (MY BESTIE) 

	 	 	 KYGO LOVE ME NOW 

	 	 	 LOST FREQUENCIES WHERE ARE YOU NOW 

	 	 	 MARSHMELLO LEAVE BEFORE YOU LOVE ME 

	 	 –	 MIRIAM BRYANT LONELY IN A CROWD 

	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT TYSTNAR I LUREN 

	 	 	 MISS LI KOMPLICERAD 

	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN VI SKA ALDRIG GÅ HEM 

	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN NÅN ANNAN NU 

	 	 	 MYRA GRANBERG LOSE MY MIND 

	 	 –	 NEWKID INGEN LUFT MELLAN OSS 

	 	 –	 ONEREPUBLIC SOMEDAY 

	 	 	 PINK COVER ME IN SUNSHINE 

	 	 	 SANDRO CAVAZZA LOVE TO LOSE 

	 	 	 KID LAROI WITHOUT YOU 

	 	 	 KID LAROI STY 

	 	 	 WEEKND BLINDING LIGHTS 

	 	 	 WEEKND TAKE MY BREATH 

	 	 	 TOPIC BREAKING ME 

	 	 	 VERONICA MAGGIO SE MIG 

	 	 –	 TOVE STYRKE START WALKING 

	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL ELD & LÅGOR 

	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL SVAG 

	 	 ●	 BENSON BOONE GHOST TOWN 

	 	 ●	 OLIVIA RODRIGO GOOD 4 U 

	 	 ●	 PINK ALL I KNOW SO FAR 





RIX FM Robert Sehlberg

	 	 	 ADELE EASY ON ME 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN BAD HABITS 

	 	 	 KID LAROI STAY 

	 	 	 VERONICA MAGGIO SE MIG 

	 	 	 ELTON JOHN COLD HEART (PNAU RMX) 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN SHIVERS 

	 	 	 WEEKND TAKE MY BREATH 

	 	 	 JONAS BROTHERS LEAVE BEFORE YOU 

	 	 	 SANDRO CAVAZZA LOVE TO LOSE 

	 	 	 COLDPLAY MY UNIVERSE 

	 	 	 PINK COVER ME IN SUNSHINE 

	★	 	 BENSON BOONE GHOST TOWN 

	 	 	 LOST FREQUENCIES WHERE ARE YOU NOW 

	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL ELD & LÅGOR 

	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT TYSTNAR I LUREN 

	 	 	 AVA MAX EVERYTIME I CRY 

	 	 	 OLIVIA RODRIGO GOOD 4 U 

	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT LONELY IN A CROWD 

	 	 	 DARIN HOLDING ME MORE 

	 	 	 AGNES HERE COMES THE NIGHT 

	 	 	 JUSTIN BIEBER HAILEY 

	 	 	 ONEREPUBLIC SOMEDAY 

	 	 	 LAURELL HABIT 

	 	 	 PINK ALL I KNOW SO FAR 

	 	 –	 GLASS ANIMALS HEATWAVES 

	 	 	 TOVE STYRKE START WALKING 

	 	 	 KYGO LOVE ME NOW 

	 	 	 NEWKID INGEN LUFT MELLAN OSS 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN OVERPASS GRAFFITI 

	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN VI SKA ALDRIG GÅ HEM 

	 	 	 SMITH & THELL PIXIE’S PARASOL 

	 	 	 VERONICA MAGGIO PÅ EN BUSS 

	 	 	 DAVID GUETTA IF YOU REALLY LOVE ME 

	 	 –	 GUSTAV & VIKTOR NORÉN GULDET BLEV 

	 	 ●	 ADELE OH MY GOD 

	 	 ●	 ALAN WALKER MAN ON THE MOON 

	 	 ●	 NIALL HORAN EVERYWHERE 





BANDIT ROCK Anders Mannio, Martin Boman

	 	 	 CRASHDIET NO MAN’S LAND 

	 	 	 DAUGHTRY HEAVY IS THE CROWN 

	 	 	 ECLIPSE TWILIGHT 

	 	 	 EDDIE VEDDER LONG WAY 

	 	 	 GHOST HUNTER’S MOON 

	 	 	 HARDCORE SUPERSTAR WEEP WHEN YOU 

	 	 	 HELLOWEEN BEST TIME 

	 	 	 LILLASYSTER MONSTER TRUCK 

	 	 	 ROYAL BLOOD TROUBLE’S COMING 

	 	 	 SLASH THE RIVER IS RISING 

	 	 	 VOLBEAT SHOTGUN BLUES 





POWER HIT RADIO Thomas Haraldsson

	 	 	 ACRAZE DO IT TO IT 

	 	 	 ADELE EASY ON ME (RMX) 

	★	 ●	 ALAN WALKER MAN ON THE MOON 

	 	 	 BECKY HILL MY HEART GOES (LA DI DA) 

	 	 	 CKAY LOVE NWANTITI (RMX) 

	 	 	 CLEAN BANDIT DRIVE 

	 	 	 COLDPLAY MY UNIVERSE 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN SHIVERS 

	 	 	 ED SHEERAN 2-STEP 

	 	 	 FARRUKO PEPAS 

	 	 	 GLASS ANIMALS HEAT WAVES 

	 	 	 JOEL CORRY I WISH 

	 	 	 LAURELL HABIT 

	 	 	 LIL NAS X THAT’S WHAT I WANT 

	 	 	 LIL NAS X INDUSTRY BABY 

	 	 	 LOST FREQUENCIES WHERE ARE YOU NOW 

	 	 	 MASKED WOLF IT’S NOT YOU, IT’S ME 


	 	 	 MEDUZA TELL IT TO MY HEART 

	 	 	 NEIKED BETTER DAYS 

	 	 	 NIALL HORAN EVERYWHERE 

	 	 	 POST MALONE ONE RIGHT NOW 

	 	 	 SEAN PAUL DYNAMITE 

	 	 	 SHOUSE LOVE TONIGHT 

	 	 	 SWEDISH HOUSE MAFIA MOTH TO A FLAME 

	 	 	 TAI VERDES A-O-K 

	 	 	 KID LAROI STAY 

	 	 	 WEEKND TAKE MY BREATH 

	 	 	 TIËSTO THE MOTTO 





SVENSK POP Mattias Nilsson-Lugoboni

	 	 	 ALBIN LEE MELDAU JOSEFIN 

	 	 	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO ALLT DET VACKRA 

	 	 	 CLARA KLINGENSTRÖM BEHÖVER INTE DIG  

	 	 	 GUSTAF & VIKTOR NORÉN GULDET BLEV  

	 	 	 HANNA FERM FÖR EVIGT 

	 	 –	 LALEH MINNET AV ETT HAV 

	 	 	 MELISSA HORN LÄMNA HONOM 

	 	 	 MIRIAM BRYANT LONELY IN A CROWD 

	 	 	 MISS LI INSTRUKTIONSBOKEN 

	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN NÅN ANNAN NU 

	 	 	 MOLLY SANDÉN VI SKA ALDRIG GÅ HEM 

	 	 	 PETER JÖBACK FALLA FRITT 

	 	 	 THOMAS STENSTRÖM SWEET JACKIE 

	 	 	 VERONICA MAGGIO PÅ EN BUSS 

	 	 	 VERONICA MAGGIO SE MIG 

	 	 	 VICTOR LEKSELL ELD & LÅGOR 


NÄRRADIO

(endast adderingar)





ROCKET FM Daniel Borinder

	 	 ●	 WET LEG TOO LATE NOW 

	 	 ●	 SHOUT OUT LOUDS HIGH AS A KITE 

	 	 ●	 BULLY JUST FOR LOVE 

	 	 ●	 MÄRVEL LIZARD’S TONGUE 

	 	 ●	 WOLF ALICE DELICIOUS THING 

	 	 ●	 BAND OF HORSES IN NEED OF REPAIR 

	 	 ●	 FOO FIGHTERS LOVE DIES YOUNG 

	 	 ●	 ALFAVRAK GRISARNAS NATT 

	 	 ●	 JULIEN BAKER A DREAMER’S HOLIDAY 

	 	 ●	 LINDA LINDAS NINO 

	 	 ●	 HANGMAN’S CHAIR JUDGE PENITENT 

	 	 ●	 RED MECCA WITHOUT A HOUSE, WITHOUT 

	 	 ●	 LIFE FRIENDS WITHOUT NAMES 

	 	 ●	 FINNEGAN’S HELL HAPPY CHRISTMAS 

	 	 ●	 HORSE SHOW SHAME 


STUDENTRADIO

(endast adderingar)





K103 Eva Gustavfsson

	 	 ●	 DVR STUPID 

	 	 ●	 FÅGELUNGEN TIO TRAPPOR NER 

	 	 ●	 KAYTRANADA INTIMIDATED 

	 	 ●	 MILE THE PEOPLE 

	 	 ●	 LISA WANLOO SOMETHING ELSE 

	 	 ●	 NOON GARDEN DESIREE 

	 	 ●	 SIPHO BEADY EYES 

	 	 ●	 CHILDREN OF THE SÜN GASLIGHTING 

	 	 ●	 FUZZYBRAINS LOST 

	 	 ●	 P MONEY BUSS THE RED 


http://www.mixmegapol.se
http://www.nrj.se
http://www.ilikeradio.se/rixfm/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/banditrock/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerhitradio/
http://www.svenskpop.se
http://www.rocket.fm
http://www.k103.se





STOCKHOLM COLLEGE RADIO Thobias Wollhed

	VA	 ●	 AEON STATION OBSERVATORY 





STUDENTRADION 98,9 (UPPSALA) Oliver Tommos 
Jernberg

	★	 ●	 TV ROOM BALCONY 

	 A	 ●	 NO ROME SPACE COWBOY 

	 A	 ●	 CLOUDPOCKET DEFAULT

	 A	 ●	 LINDA LINDAS NINO 

	 A	 ●	 MAGON IN THE BLUE 

	 A	 ●	 RIONS DISASSOCIATION 

	 A	 ●	 FREEDOM FRY EGO TRIP 

	 A	 ●	 KARAKOU NÄR DU VAKNAR 

	 A	 ●	 UNDERSCORES GIRLS AND BOYS 

	 A	 ●	 IMARHAN TAMIDITIN 

	 A	 ●	 BOYISH SMITHEREENS 


WEBBRADIO

(endast adderingar)





BANDIT ALTERNATIVE Robert Sehlberg, Mattias 
Arwidson

	 	 ●	 BOYWITHUKE TOXIC 

	 	 ●	 GLASS ANIMALS I DON’T WANNA TALK (I  

	 	 ●	 SAM FENDER SEVENTEEN GOING UNDER 





BANDIT METAL Anders Mannio, Martin Boman

	 	 	 –





BPM MALMÖ Johan Lindström

	 B	 ●	 PURPLE DISCO MACHINE RISE 





GO COUNTRY Joakim Richardson

	 	 ●	 BRANTLEY GILBERT HOW TO TALK TO 

	 	 ●	 DALLAS SMITH HIDE FROM A BROKEN 

	 	 ●	 OLD DOMINION NO HARD FEELINGS 





LUGNA FAVORITER Hasse Eriksson

	 	 	 –


 


POWER CLUB Robert Sehlberg, Mattias Arwidsson

	 	 	 –





POWER STREET Robert Sehlberg, Mattias Arwidsson

	 	 	 –





RIX FM FRESH Robert Sehlberg

	 	 ●	 BENJAMIN INGROSSO EN DAG NÄR DU BLIR 

	 	 ●	 CLARA KLINGENSTRÖM SE MIG, BARA SE 

	 	 ●	 DANIEL ADAMS-RAY SKOTTHÅL 

	 	 ●	 ED SHEERAN MERRY CHRISTMAS 

	 	 ●	 KARMA CHILD EYES FOR U 

	 	 ●	 LOVA HAPPY NEW YEAR 

	 	 ●	 SHAWN MENDES IT’LL BE OKAY 





SVENSKA FAVORITER Hasse Eriksson, Robert 
Sehlberg

	 	 	 –


DANMARK

(endast adderingar)





MIX 7 Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –





MY ROCK Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –





NOVA Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –





POP FM Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –





RADIO 100 Roger Jönsson

	 C	 ●	 TONES AND I FLY AWAY 

	 C	 ●	 COLDPLAY MY UNIVERSE 





RADIO SOFT Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –





THE VOICE Roger Jönsson

	 	 	 –


FINLAND

(endast adderingar)





YLE RADIO SUOMI Johan Lindroos

	 B	 ●	 KATRI YLANDER JOULUILTA 

	 B	 ●	 SUVI TERÄSNISKA JOULUMUISTO 

	 D	 ●	 ABBA LITTLE THINGS 

	 E	 ●	 ED SHEERAN MERRY CHRISTMAS 





YLE VEGA Amie Borgar

	 	 	 –





YLE X Tomi Dostinov

	 D	 ●	 AMAARAE SAD GIRLZ LUV MONEY 

	 D	 ●	 SENYA MAD 

	 D	 ●	 VESA PERIODI 

	 D	 ●	 YEARS & YEARS SWEET TALKER 





YLE X3M Amie Borgar

	 C	 ●	 IMAGINE DRAGONS ENEMY 

	 C	 ●	 SHAWN MENDES IT’LL BE OKAY 

	 D	 ●	 LEMAITRE WHAT ABOUT U 

	 D	 ●	 KAYTRANADA INTIMIDATED 

	 D	 ●	 WET LEG TOO LATE NOW 

	 E	 ●	 CYAN KICKS INVINCIBLE 


NORGE

(endast adderingar)





NRK P1 Finn-Ulrik Berntsen

	 	 	 –





NRK P13 Kristin Winsents

	 	 	 –


http://collegeradio.se
http://studentradion.com
http://www.ilikeradio.se/banditmetal/
http://bpmmalmo.se
https://www.ilikeradio.se/gocountry/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/lugnafavoriter/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerclub/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerstreet/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/rixfmfresh/
https://www.ilikeradio.se/svenskafavoriter/
https://radioplay.dk/mix/
https://radioplay.dk/myrock/
https://radioplay.dk/nova/
https://radioplay.dk/pop-fm/
https://radioplay.dk/radio-100/
https://radioplay.dk/radio-soft/
https://radioplay.dk/the-voice/
http://www.yle.fi/radiosuomi/
https://svenska.yle.fi/vega
http://www.yle.fi/ylex
https://svenska.yle.fi/x3m
https://radio.nrk.no/direkte/p1_oslo_akershus
https://radio.nrk.no/direkte/p13

